

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3510 OF 2006

M/S. INDIAN GRAPHITE MANUFACTURERS ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajarshi Khasnobis, Adv.
M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.10 submits that he has
already filed counter affidavit on 25.3.2008.

The learned counsel for respondent No.10 is directed to serve
copy of the counter affidavit on the learned counsel for respondent No.13.

Respondent No.13 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

The appellant is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit with
proof of dasti service.

Item No.110

-2-

The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish the
particulars, as mentioned in the letter dated 1.2.2008, issued by the Joint
Secretary and GC to the Government of India within four weeks.

Await service on respondent No.7.

List again on 14.5.2008.

(M. P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd