

ITEM NO.93

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3510 OF 2006

M/S. INDIAN GRAPHITE MANUFACTURERS ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. G. Umopathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos.7 and 27 by registered post A.D. Dasti service is allowed upon unserved respondent No.27 as prayed for. Learned advocates who have filed counter affidavits have to served the copy to all the advocates on record.

As a last chance, served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 1.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar