

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3510 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S. INDIAN GRAPHITE MANUFACTURERS ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Prasant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Charu,A.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sony Bhat,Adv.

M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the unserved respondents submits that N.O.C. has been granted to M/s. A.P.J. & Chambers, advocates and that they propose to file fresh Vakalatnama. In the light of the above, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time as a last chance for taking steps.

List the matter on 11.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar