

À

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3510 OF 2006

M/S. INDIAN GRAPHITE MANUFACTURERS ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal. Permission sought for is granted. The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.NO.2 is allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 25, 2012  
ITEM NO.12  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3510 OF 2006

M/S. INDIAN GRAPHITE MANUFACTURERS ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Jitendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Saurabh S.Sinha, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

